reputed and diversifi ed ‘Kailash Group Companies’ emerging as one of 
India’s leading business houses.

3. Past Remuneration No such remuneration was paid to Mr. Yash Todi for the fi nancial year 
17-18.  Apart from remuneration a sum not exceeding ` 7,20,000/- (Seven 
Lacs Twenty Thousand Only) in the form of Commission, calculated in 
accordance with the provisions of Section 198 of the Act, be paid to Mr. 
Yash Todi, Additional (Non-Executive) Director of the Company in such 
manner and in all respects as may be decided by the Board

[...]

interest of the Company and will help the Company in sett ing the new 
goals and achieving them successfully.

5. Remuneration proposed No such remuneration was paid to Mr. Yash Todi for the fi nancial year 
17-18.  Apart from remuneration a sum not exceeding ` 7,20,000/- (Seven 
Lacs Twenty Thousand Only) in the form of Commission, calculated in 
accordance with the provisions of Section 198 of the Act, be paid to Mr. 
Yash Todi, Additional (Non-Executive) Director of the Company in such 
manner and in all respects as may be decided by the Board